

Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known as KLK Electrical Limited) *CIN: L72300TS1980PLC176617*

30-12 -2023

To, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Intimation of Closure of Trading Window Scrip Code:517170

With reference to the above subject we wish to inform that Trading Window for the Securities of the Company shall be closed with effect from Monday, 1st January, 2024 in accordance with the Company Code of Conduct for prevention of Insider trading of SEBI(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

The Trading Window shall be opened after passing of 48 hours of conclusion of the Board Meeting, in which the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31st,2023 shall be approved . The date of the Board Meeting shall be intimated in due course.

During the Closure of Trading Window Period, all the Directors, Designated Employees, Insiders Immediate Relatives and all connected persons under the said code have been advised not to trade in the Securities of the Company.

This is for the information and records.

Thanking you, For Edvenswa Enterprises Limited

HimaBindu.Dulipala Company Secretary